



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Asian Journal of Soil Science and Plant Nutrition
Manuscript Number:	Ms_AJSSPN_42273
Title of the Manuscript:	Growth Performance and Yield Response of Sweetcorn as Influenced by Fertilizer Application Grown Under Bukidnon, Philippines Condition
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	<p>Title suggested: Effect of vermicompost on growth and yield of sweet corn in Bukidnon-Philippines.</p> <p>Grammar check is needed by an English native speaker. E.g.: Line 183 ears yielded?</p> <p>Subtitles (e.g. 2.2) should not include capital letter except for the first word on the sentence.</p> <p>Line 207, Skip ions H, just mention pH is.... On conclusions: The word may cause should be substituted by another word like has an effect? The word "sweet corn" must be shown separately all over the article..</p> <p>Reference section: Reference 1, 3 and 4 must be referred the same way as in 2. What is the source for reference 9. Journals format must be consistent either abbreviated or in full but not both. No use of capital letters. Accession date at the end of the site visited. Do not leave space after reference 12.</p>	<p>Thank you for this suggestion. I just made a very small revision with it.</p> <p>This portion was also improved.</p> <p>The comment and suggestion were implemented.</p> <p>The suggestion was well taken.</p> <p>Well taken. "Sweetcorn" was replaced with "sweet corn" entirely.</p> <p>Reference 1, 3 and 4 were referred the same way as in 2. Journals format were now consistent. Implemented that accession date at the end of the site visited. Removed space after reference 12.</p>
Minor REVISION comments		
Optional/General comments		